
G.N. 8269

contract aWarDED In octobEr 2021

notIcE

the following contract was awarded in october 2021

IMMIGratIon DEPartMEnt

Immigration tower, 7 Gloucester road, Wan chai, Hong Kong.

Tender 
Reference

Tendering 
Procedure Particulars Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Item/
Quantity

Amount/Contract 
Award Date

IMMD/
Pt/11/2020
(G.n. -)

open Provision of security guard 
services to Sha tau Kok control 
Point, Man Kam to control 
Point and Lok Ma chau Spur 
Line control Point of the 
Immigration Department

china overseas Property 
Services Limited,
Flat a, 19/F.,
china overseas building,
139 Hennessy road,
Wan chai,
Hong Kong.

Group 1 
(From 
1.11.2021 to 
31.10.2024)
Group 2 
(From 
1.11.2021 to 
31.10.2024)
Group 3 
(From 
15.11.2021 
to 
14.11.2024)

Group 1: 
HK$6,111,600.00
Group 2: 
HK$11,909,040.00
Group 3: 
HK$23,359,160.00
21 october 2021

31 December 2021


	G.N. 8269

